
BRADFORD MILLENNIUM WAY RELAY 24th JUNE 2018
Leg 1 Bingley to Oxenhope Leg 2 Oxenhope to Laycock Leg 3 Laycock to Silsden Leg 4 Silsden to Ilkley Leg 5 Ilkley to Bingley

Pos No Team Name Cat Runners Leg Time Pos Runners Leg Time Pos Runners Leg Time Pos Runners Leg Time Pos Runners Leg Time Pos

1 14 Ribble Valley Open Tom Corrigan L 01:16:45 2 Stephen Hall L 01:09:25 6 Chris Barnes L 01:03:18 7 Ben Walmsley L 01:05:24 2 Shaun Livesey L 01:09:56 1

Matt Lalor T 01:16:45 2 Callum Davidson T 02:26:10 2 Joe Bridge T 03:29:28 2 Matt Perry T 04:34:52 2 Chris Holdsworth T 05:44:48 1

Gain/Loss 00:02:09 G 00:04:04 L 00:02:26 L 00:02:02 G 00:02:18 G

2 37 Wakefield Harriers Mens A Open Adam Peers L 01:21:39 5 Craig Davidson L 01:08:58 4 Ross Penny L 00:58:55 1 Ben Khan L 01:05:17 1 Steve Tilford L 01:14:25 2

Stew Knowles T 01:21:39 5 Chris Snowball T 02:30:37 5 Liam O'Flaherty T 03:29:32 3 Simon Midwood T 04:34:49 1 Chris Ward T 05:49:14 2

Gain/Loss 00:01:44 L 00:02:46 L 00:02:44 G 00:03:01 G 00:01:15 L

3 51 Bingley Men Open Andrew Jebb L 01:26:19 11 Ian Holmes L 01:04:14 2 Simon Jones L 00:59:48 3 Steve Carney L 01:08:12 3 Martin Peace L 01:22:50 12

Stewart McDonald T 01:26:19 11 Andy Brown T 02:30:33 4 John Parkin T 03:30:21 4 Ged Callan T 04:38:33 3 Alistair Jewsbury T 06:01:23 3

Gain/Loss 00:03:37 L 00:04:16 G 00:03:59 G 00:02:29 G 00:07:07 L

4 1 Saltaire Striders Open A Open Will Kerr L 01:20:38 4 S Themistocleous L 01:09:02 5 Stuart Dunbar L 00:59:45 2 Pete Hopson L 01:11:59 7 Paul Parkins L 01:22:44 11

John Navis T 01:20:38 4 Martin Fillingham T 02:29:40 3 Andy Brown T 03:29:25 1 Matt Nowell T 04:41:24 4 Colin Walker T 06:04:08 4

Gain/Loss 00:02:42 G 00:00:01 L 00:04:31 G 00:00:46 L 00:06:26 L

5 32 Wharfedale Mens A Open Christian Holmes L 01:17:44 3 Ethan Hassell L 01:03:16 1 Ali Burns L 01:22:32 35 Adam Stirk L 01:08:15 4 Nick Charlesworth L 01:14:29 3

Lee Athersmith T 01:17:44 3 Robin Howie T 02:21:00 1 Owen Beilby T 03:43:32 9 Tom Millard T 04:51:47 6 Marc Sennet T 06:06:16 5

Gain/Loss 00:06:05 G 00:06:09 G 00:17:53 L 00:03:23 G 00:02:15 G

6 33 Wharfedale Mens B Open Andrew Britton L 01:28:38 15 James Allard L 01:07:53 3 Stuart Mcaleavy L 01:02:43 6 Nathan Martin L 01:11:03 5 Sam Green L 01:17:36 4

Declan Bulmer T 01:28:38 15 Dan Sands T 02:36:31 7 Daniel Hurd T 03:39:14 5 Jack Holder T 04:50:17 5 Daniel Pratt T 06:07:53 6

Gain/Loss 00:04:27 L 00:01:51 G 00:02:13 G 00:00:54 G 00:00:31 L

7 23 Chap-el Allerton Open Mike Dearden L 01:25:14 10 Richard Sutor L 01:15:20 11 Dan Price L 01:01:11 4 Brian Harrold L 01:11:13 6 Sam Robins L 01:22:20 10

Tom Keighley T 01:25:14 10 George Bell T 02:40:34 9 Paul Hough T 03:41:45 8 Chris Fall T 04:52:58 8 Rob Greenland T 06:15:18 7

Gain/Loss 00:00:39 G 00:04:12 L 00:05:04 G 00:02:11 G 00:03:42 L

8 53 Barlick Fell Runners Vets Ian Beresford L 01:22:48 6 Shaun Chew L 01:11:20 7 Lucas Payne L 01:06:27 12 Shane Muller L 01:19:41 11 Ben Hoyle L 01:21:45 9

Andy Berry T 01:22:48 6 Carl Pawson T 02:34:08 6 Paul Elcock T 03:40:35 7 Jacqueline Collins T 05:00:16 9 Ian Cocks T 06:22:01 8

Gain/Loss 00:04:37 G 00:01:05 G 00:00:59 G 00:04:58 L 00:01:43 L

9 5 Pudsey Pacers A Open James Boxell L 01:22:53 7 Jonathan Holah L 01:15:06 10 Paul Gaile L 01:02:25 5 Ryan Turnbull L 01:12:27 8 Jamie Noon L 01:32:33 20

Nigel Armitage T 01:22:53 7 Faye Birkby T 02:37:59 8 Jack Cooper T 03:40:24 6 Darren Ward T 04:52:51 7 Jake Birkby T 06:25:24 9

Gain/Loss 00:05:19 G 00:02:03 L 00:05:37 G 00:02:56 G 00:11:48 L

10 15 Ribble Valley Ladies Kirsty Hall L 01:35:56 21 Helen Smith L 01:11:22 8 Sarah Bell L 01:06:40 13 Lousia Powell-Smith L 01:14:47 9 Nicola Squires L 01:21:10 8

Caroline Lambert T 01:35:56 21 Caitlin Rice T 02:47:18 13 Helen Buchan T 03:53:58 12 Hannah Striud T 05:08:45 10 Helen Thornhill T 06:29:55 10

Gain/Loss 00:06:42 L 00:02:32 G 00:02:09 G 00:01:29 G 00:00:32 G

11 42 Horsforth Harriers Men 1 Open Neil Burton L 01:25:02 9 Alan Squire L 01:19:51 15 Reece Milton L 01:04:10 9 Mark Smith L 01:20:47 16 Phil Boynton L 01:20:50 7

Paul Gidlow T 01:25:02 9 Steve Large T 02:44:53 12 Max Rowell T 03:49:03 11 Chris Roebuck T 05:09:50 12 Barney Plummer T 06:30:40 11

Gain/Loss 00:04:22 G 00:05:48 L 00:04:47 G 00:04:22 L 00:01:01 G

12 28 Ilkley Harriers A Open Jack Wood L 01:16:23 1 Sally Malir L 01:26:26 20 Nick Helliwell L 01:04:04 8 Peter Shelley L 01:22:24 17 Marc Teasey L 01:24:03 14

Jack Cummings T 01:16:23 1 Sarah Pickering T 02:42:49 11 Mike A Cohen T 03:46:53 10 Andrew Merrick T 05:09:17 11 Will Buckton T 06:33:20 12

Gain/Loss 00:13:38 G 00:11:53 L 00:05:22 G 00:05:28 L 00:01:38 L

13 9 Baildon Runners A Open Kirsty Allen L 01:47:49 38 Henry Eglin L 01:13:09 9 Graham Driver L 01:08:57 17 Greg Edgley L 01:20:16 15 James Wright L 01:19:27 6

Peter Gallagher T 01:47:49 38 Lee Kaznowski T 03:00:58 20 Paul Dennison T 04:09:55 17 Jamie Nicklin T 05:30:11 15 Quentin Lewis T 06:49:38 13

Gain/Loss 00:14:05 L 00:04:30 G 00:03:21 G 00:00:09 L 00:06:23 G

14 45 Accrington B Vets Chris Halstead L 01:26:41 12 Steve Burton L 01:15:29 12 Neil Thompson L 01:21:22 31 Paul Gallagher L 01:26:26 19 Graham Morris L 01:23:26 13

Glen Goodwin T 01:26:41 12 Neil Williamson T 02:42:10 10 Rick Grice T 04:03:32 13 Martin King T 05:29:58 14 Josh Woodstock T 06:53:24 14

Gain/Loss 00:07:55 G 00:02:52 G 00:08:24 L 00:05:35 L 00:03:11 G

15 24 Valley Striders Open Daz Hibberd L 01:24:24 8 Sue Sunderland L 01:34:59 36 Myra Jones L 01:11:22 19 Paul Smith L 01:20:05 14 Tony Mills L 01:25:04 15



Jon Pownall T 01:24:24 8 Fiona Robins T 02:59:23 18 Rachel Mackie T 04:10:45 19 Richard Irvine T 05:30:50 16 Steve Webb T 06:55:54 15

Gain/Loss 00:10:46 G 00:16:09 L 00:02:03 G 00:01:16 G 00:02:04 G

16 8 Pudsey Pacers Vets Vets Tom Keighley L 01:37:18 23 Garry Leedham L 01:26:38 21 John Marshall L 01:06:08 11 David Burdon L 01:25:38 18 Robert Samuels L 01:26:46 16

Mark Orbell T 01:37:18 23 Andrew Walker T 03:03:56 22 James Pickles T 04:10:04 18 Stephen Pattison T 05:35:42 18 Rich Allen T 07:02:28 16

Gain/Loss 00:00:37 L 00:06:33 L 00:08:26 G 00:03:00 L 00:01:45 G

17 2 Saltaire Striders Vets Vets Ian Russell L 01:28:04 13 Bernie Bowden L 01:31:12 29 Paul Disney L 01:05:42 10 Claire Bond L 01:29:48 24 Simon Frazer L 01:28:21 17

Steve Fowler T 01:28:04 13 Loris Dell'Amico T 02:59:16 16 Graham Corbett T 04:04:58 14 Ian Jenkins T 05:34:46 17 Richard Bond T 07:03:07 17

Gain/Loss 00:08:46 G 00:11:00 L 00:08:59 G 00:07:03 L 00:00:18 G

18 25 Keighley & Craven Vets Vets Nick Walker L 01:34:47 17 Russell Aiden Butle L 01:17:50 13 Simon Wheeler L 01:13:36 21 Paul Crabtree L 01:19:59 13 Pablo Campo L 01:41:15 29

Shaun Wilkinson T 01:34:47 17 Rick Harwood T 02:52:37 14 Russell Fairhurst T 04:06:13 15 Gary Ward T 05:26:12 13 Ian Mahar T 07:07:27 18

Gain/Loss 00:03:02 G 00:03:11 G 00:01:51 G 00:03:37 G 00:11:42 L

19 38 Wakefield Harriers Mens B Open Tony Smith L 01:46:57 37 Maz Khoueiry L 01:18:02 14 Craig Orr L 01:07:45 16 Jonathan Stokoe L 01:28:55 23 Martin Holding L 01:37:01 23

Chris Hunter T 01:46:57 37 Daz Hewitt T 03:04:59 24 Paul Lycett T 04:12:44 20 Phil Ambler T 05:41:39 19 Shaun Mollart T 07:18:40 19

Gain/Loss 00:06:34 L 00:05:07 G 00:09:41 G 00:03:07 L 00:05:07 L

20 35 TAC Men Open Paul Brown L 01:36:51 22 Adrian Blackledge L 01:20:09 16 Gavin O'Connor L 01:21:58 34 Adan Howard L 01:28:39 22 K Fenton-Clough L 01:31:48 19

Mick Dobson T 01:36:51 22 Jamie McIlvenny T 02:57:00 15 Paul Marsden T 04:18:58 22 Gary Barwelll T 05:47:37 20 Matthew Willcock T 07:19:25 20

Gain/Loss 00:03:42 G 00:03:08 G 00:04:24 L 00:02:42 L 00:00:16 G

21 44 Accrington A Mixed Debbie Gowans L 01:34:58 18 Sue Baron L 01:27:03 23 Michele Baker L 01:16:14 26 Lisa Parker L 01:30:53 25 Cath Derbyshire L 01:33:02 21

Chris Walton T 01:34:58 18 Paul Wickham T 03:02:01 21 Fred Green T 04:18:15 21 Damian Fetcher T 05:49:08 21 Dave Savage T 07:22:10 21

Gain/Loss 00:06:13 G 00:03:14 L 00:01:49 G 00:04:24 L 00:00:24 L

22 48 Wharfedale Ladies A Ladies Sophie Martin L 01:33:56 16 Judy Howells L 01:30:40 28 Jenni Cowley L 01:18:49 29 Lucy Needham L 01:28:18 20 Kathrine Kirkham L 01:33:15 22

Ailish Graham T 01:33:56 16 Emma Watson T 03:04:36 23 Fiona Ingham T 04:23:25 25 Emma Raven T 05:51:43 22 Emma Hopkinson T 07:24:58 22

Gain/Loss 00:07:54 G 00:06:20 L 00:00:16 L 00:01:16 L 00:00:01 L

23 40 Horsforth Harriers Ladies A Ladies Liz Huby L 01:46:01 33 Jane Webster L 01:33:25 31 Sian Walkington L 01:13:16 20 Jenny Harrison L 01:31:41 29 Aisling Wall L 01:28:24 18

Judith Fox T 01:46:01 33 Jessica Jones T 03:19:26 31 Gillian Gaskin T 04:32:42 30 Helen Thomson T 06:04:23 28 Lindsey Clegg T 07:32:47 23

Gain/Loss 00:02:24 L 00:07:36 L 00:06:39 G 00:03:08 L 00:06:28 G

24 36 North Leeds Fell Runners Open Oliver Roberts L 01:28:09 14 Ann Brydson L 01:32:05 30 Rose George L 01:24:22 37 Richard Foster L 01:33:11 32 Helen Freeman L 01:38:01 26

Dan Starkey T 01:28:09 14 Kate Bell T 03:00:14 19 Liz Casey T 04:24:36 26 Lisa Rudkin T 05:57:47 25 Bianca van Bavel T 07:35:48 24

Gain/Loss 00:16:09 G 00:05:41 L 00:03:55 L 00:04:02 L 00:02:31 L

25 30 Otley Fast and Not Furious Mixed Chris Patinois L 01:43:38 26 Sarah McBrinn L 01:36:48 40 Steve Robinson L 01:06:49 14 Hugh Pearson L 01:36:34 35 Andy Webster L 01:37:29 24

Rebecca Harpur T 01:43:38 26 Sarah Elliott T 03:20:26 33 Stephen Boddy T 04:27:15 28 Matt Podd T 06:03:49 27 Lee Gumbrell T 07:41:18 25

Gain/Loss 00:01:56 G 00:09:22 L 00:14:36 G 00:06:21 L 00:00:50 L

26 16 Blackburn Road Runners A Open Thomas Bolton L 01:46:17 36 Jason Rippingale L 01:20:24 17 Mark Vaughton L 01:29:48 42 Matt Wales L 01:16:03 10 Dave Short L 01:50:48 38

Michael Clucas T 01:46:17 36 Matt Simpson T 03:06:41 25 John McGonagle T 04:36:29 32 Terry Beardsworth T 05:52:32 23 Paul Barton T 07:43:20 26

Gain/Loss 00:00:15 L 00:07:25 G 00:08:01 L 00:14:34 G 00:13:43 L

27 21 Idle Waders Open Donna Edmodson L 01:35:12 19 Sam Clegg L 01:24:09 19 Sam Clegg L 01:07:36 15 David Lewis L 02:01:39 52 Geoff Spence L 01:37:47 25

Mario Barbosa T 01:35:12 19 Phil Joyner T 02:59:21 17 Anthony Morton T 04:06:57 16 Len Shepherd T 06:08:36 31 Peter Hilliard T 07:46:23 27

Gain/Loss 00:11:32 G 00:04:15 G 00:14:43 G 00:30:26 L 00:00:04 L

28 27 Keighley & Craven Ladies A Ladies Sara Abbott L 01:45:03 28 Chloe Keir L 01:23:34 18 Lynn Murphy L 01:13:38 22 Victoris Wadsworth L 01:33:01 31 Luisa Lauren L 01:54:42 44

Sarah O'Sullivan T 01:45:03 28 Katie Atherton T 03:08:37 26 Angela Paxton T 04:22:15 24 Trish Gavins T 05:55:16 24 Tracey Hodgson T 07:49:58 28

Gain/Loss 00:02:30 G 00:05:31 G 00:09:19 G 00:01:06 L 00:16:14 L

29 11 Skipton AC Vets Vets Elizabeth Wade L 01:45:39 30 David Gorman L 01:37:24 41 Hilary Seward L 01:16:24 27 Annmarie Bulcock L 01:31:10 26 Karen Chown L 01:40:36 28

Jayne Butterworth T 01:45:39 30 James Kirkpatrick T 03:23:03 39 Tricia Gill T 04:39:27 34 Michael McInnes T 06:10:37 34 John Harrison T 07:51:13 29

Gain/Loss 00:02:11 G 00:08:05 L 00:06:47 G 00:01:00 G 00:01:52 L

30 54 Barlick Fell Runners Mixed Billy Haines L 01:44:24 27 Andy Collins L 01:26:56 22 Hannah Watson L 01:09:26 18 Jamie Milligan L 01:40:06 39 James Fent L 01:51:38 40

Leanne Dinsdale T 01:44:24 27 Lucy Brown T 03:11:20 29 Scott Boardman T 04:20:46 23 Karen Lemon T 06:00:52 26 Amanda Haines T 07:52:30 30



Gain/Loss 00:03:44 G 00:02:38 G 00:13:58 G 00:07:41 L 00:12:38 L

31 22 Chap'n'Gallerton Open Stuart Shepherd L 01:46:13 35 Adam Sutcliffe L 01:36:33 39 Carly Terry L 01:26:10 39 David Allison L 01:19:53 12 Ben Robins L 01:45:39 33

Tony Padgett T 01:46:13 35 Katherine Hill T 03:22:46 38 Kath Owen T 04:48:56 39 Jen Whiteman T 06:08:49 32 Denise McGeachy T 07:54:28 31

Gain/Loss 00:02:22 G 00:06:37 L 00:02:25 L 00:12:55 G 00:06:14 L

32 39 Wakefield Harriers Ladies Ladies Julie Briscoe L 01:42:06 24 Helen Beck L 01:27:08 24 Hayley Newboun L 01:16:12 25 Joanne Bitcliffe L 01:41:43 40 Annette Haywood L 01:48:50 36

Nicola Steel T 01:42:06 24 Alexandra Potter T 03:09:14 27 Jacqui Khoueiry T 04:25:26 27 Angela Dales T 06:07:09 29 Rosie Boughton T 07:55:59 32

Gain/Loss 00:06:49 G 00:03:05 G 00:07:49 G 00:08:37 L 00:09:06 L

33 6 Pudsey Pacers Ladies Anna Keys L 01:45:07 29 Lucy Armstrong L 01:35:50 38 Sarah Norman L 01:21:29 32 Suzy Sharman L 01:31:25 27 Beth Light L 01:45:37 32

Natasha Cook T 01:45:07 29 Sally Corbin-Smith T 03:20:57 34 Rachael Newton T 04:42:26 36 Paula Bradshaw T 06:13:51 36 Sandra Foster T 07:59:28 33

Gain/Loss 00:04:36 G 00:04:57 L 00:03:09 G 00:02:22 G 00:05:10 L

34 4 Saltaire Striders Open B Open Richard Thomas L 01:45:53 31 Ian Dickenson L 01:30:14 27 Martin Love L 01:15:31 23 Alun Griffiths L 01:36:53 36 Helen Western L 01:52:17 42

Matt Richardson T 01:45:53 31 Rod Pegg T 03:16:07 30 Lee East T 04:31:38 29 Darren Parker T 06:08:31 30 Gary Western T 08:00:48 34

Gain/Loss 00:04:09 G 00:00:54 G 00:09:21 G 00:02:51 L 00:11:33 L

35 47 Accrington D Open Dave Hartley L 01:42:53 25 Tom Battrick L 01:40:51 42 Paula Taylor L 01:18:26 28 Gary Carswell L 01:34:42 34 Liam Moden L 01:45:17 31

Scott Maden T 01:42:53 25 Michelle McDonald T 03:23:44 40 Katharine Gregso T 04:42:10 35 Andrew Hollas T 06:16:52 38 Mick Toman T 08:02:09 35

Gain/Loss 00:07:27 G 00:09:28 L 00:06:40 G 00:00:24 L 00:04:16 L

36 46 Accrington C Vets Joe Curran L 01:35:18 20 Carole Morris L 01:34:38 35 Rick Billington L 01:23:00 36 Pam McCullagh L 01:43:12 42 Keith Robinson L 01:46:38 35

Steve Mercer T 01:35:18 20 Andy Bush T 03:09:56 28 Stuart Ramsey T 04:32:56 31 Jim Donohoe T 06:16:08 37 David Sagar T 08:02:46 36

Gain/Loss 00:15:11 G 00:03:08 L 00:02:13 G 00:08:47 L 00:05:29 L

37 26 Keighley & Craven B Open Richard Butter L 01:46:09 34 Sam Overend L 01:33:39 33 Luke Watson L 01:19:15 30 Craig Whale L 01:31:27 28 Steve Searby L 02:00:27 47

Nick Dewell T 01:46:09 34 Anand Raval T 03:19:48 32 Joe Redmond T 04:39:03 33 Carl Whale T 06:10:30 33 Gary Searby T 08:10:57 37

Gain/Loss 00:06:12 G 00:00:36 L 00:07:25 G 00:04:34 G 00:17:35 L

38 34 TAC Ladies Ladies Michelle Brooks L 02:00:48 45 Fionnuala Swann L 01:27:17 26 Joanne Perry L 01:16:06 24 Dawn Tibbs L 01:28:37 21 Joanne Brown L 02:01:40 49

Nicola Nuttall T 02:00:48 45 Kerrie Bretherton T 03:28:05 41 Victoria Rogan T 04:44:11 37 Susie Pedder T 06:12:48 35 Paula Walsh T 08:14:28 38

Gain/Loss 00:07:39 L 00:06:26 G 00:11:11 G 00:08:06 G 00:18:04 L

39 12 Skipton AC A Open Sue Marshall L 02:00:14 44 Mel Steventon L 01:34:33 34 Jodie Bolland L 01:42:16 51 Michelle Miller L 01:50:42 47 Tim Chadwick L 01:19:02 5

Stephen Hall T 02:00:14 44 Stuart Bond T 03:34:47 42 Frankie Coulthre T 05:17:03 45 Hannah Rayner T 07:07:45 47 Andrew Cairns T 08:26:47 39

Gain/Loss 00:04:16 L 00:01:30 G 00:12:49 L 00:11:35 L 00:27:09 G

40 43 Horsforth Harriers Men 2 Open Russell Poulter L 02:04:41 47 Keith Park L 01:42:02 43 Ian Taylor L 01:33:13 47 Andrew Tearnby L 01:32:27 30 Martin Coates L 01:41:57 30

James Mangeolles T 02:04:41 47 Pete Russell T 03:46:43 45 Jim Hopkinson T 05:19:56 46 Steve Wood T 06:52:23 42 Andy Bisset T 08:34:20 40

Gain/Loss 00:06:59 L 00:04:33 L 00:02:26 L 00:08:09 G 00:05:49 G

41 29 Ilkley Harriers B Open Caroline Howe L 01:45:54 32 Malcolm Pickering L 01:35:09 37 Keith Wood L 01:26:25 40 Donna Jackson L 01:50:53 48 Jayne Norman L 01:56:14 45

Nicky Liptrot T 01:45:54 32 Michael Ho T 03:21:03 35 Lynn Donohue T 04:47:28 38 Petra Bijsterveld T 06:38:21 40 Alison Bennet T 08:34:35 41

Gain/Loss 00:11:51 G 00:02:23 G 00:04:25 G 00:10:14 L 00:08:25 L

42 50 Kirkstall Harriers Open Andrew Pullman L 01:55:15 43 Simon Hands L 01:27:15 25 Alyson Glover L 01:31:01 44 Collette Spencer L 01:42:54 41 Hannah Lee L 02:08:25 51

Ellie Hipkiss T 01:55:15 43 Chris Glover T 03:22:30 37 Liz Walker T 04:53:31 40 Rachel Kearns T 06:36:25 39 Vicki Hipkiss T 08:44:50 42

Gain/Loss 00:04:51 G 00:12:14 G 00:01:37 G 00:00:15 L 00:18:27 L

43 20 Bingley Babes Ladies Shona Stone L 01:48:16 40 Becky Wright L 01:33:33 32 Sall Robinson L 01:32:28 46 Lisa Pearson L 01:44:23 43 Meryl Levington L 02:07:00 50

Nicky Clay T 01:48:16 40 Mary Green T 03:21:49 36 Alison Marks T 04:54:17 41 Caroline Francis T 06:38:40 41 Kate Farley T 08:45:40 43

Gain/Loss 00:12:02 G 00:06:05 G 00:00:19 G 00:01:34 L 00:16:52 L

44 41 Horsforth Harriers Ladies B Ladies Bev Elliott L 01:54:19 42 Charlie McNicol L 01:45:43 45 Cath Gray L 01:30:48 43 Emma Harrop L 01:50:05 46 Natalie Wood L 01:51:16 39

Serena Blackburn T 01:54:19 42 Louise Bisset T 03:40:02 43 Jackie Ford T 05:10:50 42 Gini Knight T 07:00:55 43 Ruth Hodgson T 08:52:11 44

Gain/Loss 00:07:28 G 00:04:51 L 00:03:08 G 00:06:00 L 00:00:14 G

45 18 Blackburn Road Runners Ve Vets Jeff Whitfield L 01:47:51 39 Joanne Weir L 01:52:30 50 Ashley Weir L 01:45:23 52 John Crellin L 01:37:39 37 Liz Skupski L 01:52:09 41

Trevor Jowett T 01:47:51 39 Debbie Bolton T 03:40:21 44 Claire Incutti T 05:25:44 48 Deborah Robinson T 07:03:23 45 Chris Almond T 08:55:32 45

Gain/Loss 00:14:42 G 00:11:00 L 00:10:51 L 00:07:06 G 00:00:03 G



46 10 Baildon Runners B Open Rebecca Robinson L 02:07:39 49 Stephen Porter L 01:42:21 44 Neil Fairburn L 01:21:34 33 Richard Lund L 01:49:30 45 Sarah Anderson L 02:00:09 46

Nigel Shaw T 02:07:39 49 Elaine Foster-Morg T 03:50:00 47 Jim Eyre T 05:11:34 43 Michael Rolston T 07:01:04 44 Sarah Anderton T 09:01:13 46

Gain/Loss 00:03:48 L 00:00:14 G 00:13:58 G 00:03:39 L 00:06:45 L

47 49 Wharfedale Ladies B Ladies Diane Broadhead L 02:15:56 53 Sarah Bright L 01:51:42 48 Ruth Kitchen L 01:31:24 45 Katie Morse L 01:39:48 38 Sally Sutcliffe L 01:46:37 34

Jayne Schofield T 02:15:56 53 Clare Mcaleavy T 04:07:38 52 Emma Rosser T 05:39:02 51 Anne Milner T 07:18:50 48 Alison Osbourne T 09:05:27 47

Gain/Loss 00:11:07 L 00:08:19 L 00:04:53 G 00:06:53 G 00:07:40 G

48 7 Pudsey Pacers B Open Martin Bullock L 02:10:44 52 Linda Bullock L 01:52:28 49 Lisa Jamieson L 01:29:32 41 Philip Lonsdale L 01:33:51 33 Tony Lambert L 02:00:45 48

William Overton T 02:10:44 52 Nicola Cartwright T 04:03:12 50 Andrew Allan T 05:32:44 50 Mark Pawson T 07:06:35 46 Andrew Bishop T 09:07:20 48

Gain/Loss 00:05:29 L 00:08:43 L 00:07:05 G 00:13:12 G 00:06:04 L

49 17 Blackburn Road Runners La Ladies Lisa Ingham L 02:02:44 46 Kate Rippingale L 01:47:34 47 Jane Mattewman L 01:24:45 38 Jennifer Allen L 02:22:23 54 Jeannette Richard L 01:40:21 27

Shirley Hargreaves T 02:02:44 46 Kathryn Ashcroft-G T 03:50:18 48 Reanna Taylor T 05:15:03 44 Karen Coram T 07:37:26 51 Joanne Sharp T 09:17:47 49

Gain/Loss 00:04:55 G 00:01:51 L 00:13:42 G 00:33:17 L 00:16:31 G

50 3 Saltaire Striders Ladies Ladies Louise Nash L 01:48:27 41 Helen Brant L 01:59:29 52 Gillian Hyde L 01:36:07 49 Bernadette Cooke L 01:58:34 51 Vikkie O'Brien L 02:17:13 53

Jenny Tutton T 01:48:27 41 Cat Bruckner T 03:47:56 46 Mel Akeroyd T 05:24:03 47 Kerry Wood T 07:22:37 50 Donna Pollard T 09:39:50 50

Gain/Loss 00:24:14 G 00:09:35 L 00:06:14 G 00:05:10 L 00:15:44 L

51 13 Skipton AC B Vets Hazel Ives L 02:06:57 48 Judith Lindsley L 01:46:47 46 Christine Rose L 01:33:31 48 Antony Radley L 01:54:33 49 Anne Hymas L 02:18:11 54

Angela Dowbiggin T 02:06:57 48 David Ferguson T 03:53:44 49 Paul Norman T 05:27:15 49 Kathryn Radley T 07:21:48 49 Barbara Robinson T 09:39:59 51

Gain/Loss 00:05:46 G 00:03:09 G 00:08:51 G 00:01:07 L 00:16:40 L

52 31 Otley Not Fast and Not Furi Open Laura Iliver L 02:10:12 51 Sara Richard L 02:10:43 53 Tamara Weather L 01:37:26 50 Ann Yeadon L 01:58:01 50 Daniel Mundet L 01:50:40 37

Sharon Kenyon T 02:10:12 51 Sarah FizGerald T 04:20:55 53 Hannah Lupton T 05:58:21 53 Liz Yates T 07:56:22 53 Kaura Marton T 09:47:02 52

Gain/Loss 00:04:08 G 00:19:27 L 00:06:11 G 00:03:12 L 00:12:20 G

53 52 Keighley & Craven Ladies B Ladies Emma Dooks L 02:09:04 50 Donna Chester L 01:55:11 51 Helen Calkwell L 01:53:40 54 Amanda Harrison L 01:49:07 44 Caren Crabtree L 02:13:28 52

Vanora McCullagh T 02:09:04 50 Claire Kinnear T 04:04:15 51 Rachel Gasier T 05:57:55 52 Paula Williams T 07:47:02 52 Jane Sedgwick T 10:00:30 53

Gain/Loss 00:08:21 G 00:01:22 L 00:07:40 L 00:08:20 G 00:07:39 L

54 19 Blackburn Road Runners B Vets Jeanette Baron L 02:38:48 54 Tracy Hickey L 02:22:25 54 Gemma McAuley L 01:50:11 53 Lesley Dewhirst L 02:14:44 53 George Bell L 01:54:16 43

Michelle Sears T 02:38:48 54 Cathy Gardener T 05:01:13 54 Gail Bamber T 06:51:24 54 Linzi Dearden T 09:06:08 54 Jason Brown T 11:00:24 54

Gain/Loss 00:07:40 L 00:17:15 L 00:06:23 G 00:05:34 L 00:24:06 G
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